Balances at beginning of year P700,000,000 P940,732 P234,000,000 P100,000,000 P1,034,940,732
Payments to:

Advances from Parent
Company (234,000,000) (234,000,000)

Notes payable (700,000,000) (700,000,000)
Interest (10,251,527) (10,251,527)

Proceeds from availment of:
Notes payable 353,000,000 353,000,000
Advances from a

stockholder 659,500,000 659,500,000
Interest expense 13,445,517 13,445,517
Dividends declared 100,000,000 100,000,000

Balances at end of year P353,000,000 P4,134,722 P659,500,000 P200,000,000 P1,216,634,722

22. Prior Period Restatements

The Company restated its statement of financial position as at December 31, 2018
and January 1, 2018 and its profit or loss for the year ended December 31, 2018 in
accordance with PAS 8 as effect of adoption of PFRS 16 (see Note 16). These
restatements have material impact on the statement of financial position and profit or
loss as at the beginning of the earliest period presented. The following tables
summarizes the impacts on the Company's financial statements.

December 31, 2018
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Financial Position
ROU assets - net P 	- P20,667,907 P20,667,907
Trade and other payables 582,320,705 (35,392) 582,285,313
Lease liabilities - current 10,544,520 10,544,520
Lease liabilities - net of current portion 10,634,913 10,634,913
Retained earnings - unappropriated 643,529,993 (476,134) 643,053,859

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Depreciation and amortization P2,730,823 P10,867,190 P13,598,013
Rent 11,690,079 (11,690,079)
Interest expense 13,445,517 1,259,814 14,705,331
Net income 709,250,568 (436,925) 708,813,643

Statement of Cash Flows
Net cash used in operating activities (P242,753,161) P11,798,510 (P230,954,651)
Net cash used in investing activities (6,804,362) (108,430) (6,912,792)
Net cash from financing activities 68248,473 (11,690,080) 56,558,393

As Previously
January_1, 2018 Reported Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Financial Position
ROU assets - net P 	- P1,066,473 P1,066,473
Trade and other payables 183,718,013 (35,393) 183,682,620
Lease liabilities - current 745,356 745,356
Lease liabilities - net of current portion 395,719 395,719
Retained earnings 984,279,425 (39,209) 984,240,216

23. Subsequent Events

On March 8, 2020, under Proclamation 922, the President of the Philippines (the
"President") has declared a state of public health emergency due to the spread of the.
Corona Virus Disease 2019 (COV1D-19) in the country. Subsequently on March 16,
2020, under Proclamation 929, the previously declared state of public health
emergency was upgraded into a state of calamity. To manage the spread of the
COV1D-19, the entire Luzon has been placed under an Enhanced Community
Quarantine (ECQ), effective from March 17, 2020 until April 12, 2020, which was
further extended to May 15, 2020. During the ECQ, a strict home quarantine is